

To whom it may concern

Date18 December 2023Policy number2245900Client number3310622442

Certificate – Freight Forwarder's Liability Insurance

We hereby confirm that

Dania Connect A/S Vandvejen 7 8000 Aarhus C Denmark

Has taken out Freight Forwarder's Liability Insurance in Gjensidige.

Coverage

The Insurance covers the Insured's liability for damages (errors and omissions) pursuant to civil law according to but not more onerous the General Conditions of the Nordic Association of Freight Forwarders (NSAB 2015).

According to the overleaf insurance conditions the insurance covers

- Intermediary liability (NSAB 2015 §§ 22-24).
- Liability as carrier (NSAB 2015 §§ 15-21) similar to CMR Convention.
- Storage (NSAB 2015 § 25).

Geographical Area

Worldwide, excl. Afghanistan, Azerbaijan, Burundi, Cuba Democratic Republic of Congo, Eritrea Guinea, Haiti, Belarus, Iran, Iraq, Crimea and Sevastopol, Lebanon, Mali, Moldova, Myanmar, Nicaragua, North Korea, Qatar, Russia, Somalia, Sudan, South Sudan, Syria, Ukraine, Yemen, Zimbabwe.

Maximum Sum Insured

Limit of sum insured amounts to DKK 5,000,000 per occurrence and per year.

Policy Period

From 1st January 2024 to 31st December 2024

This certificate is to confirm insurance cover in accordance with above and further stated in the complete wording of Freight Forwarder's Liability Insurance. This confirmation neither amends, extends nor alters the cover afforded by the mentioned policy.

Yours faithfully Gjensidige Forsikring

Lise Bertelsen Tel.: +45 2112 3383 Mail: Lise.Bertelsen@Gjensidige.dk